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2001 2002  + / - % Change

United States 200,608 229,000 28,392 14%
Canada 59,607 62,053 2,446 4%
Germany 8,346 7,457 -889 -11%
United Kingdom 3,564 3,720 156 4%
Switzerland 2,980 2,213 -767 -26%
Australia 1,897 2,128 231 12%
Netherlands 1,151 1,355 204 18%
France 634 592 -42 -7%
Austria 529 473 -56 -11%
Italy 457 458 1 0%

2001 2002  + / - % Change

North America 260,215 291,053 30,838 12%
Europe 18,895 17,456 -1,439 -8%
Asia / Pacific 3,429 3,875 446 13%
Other 937 906 -31 -3%

Total 283,476 313,290 29,814 11%
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2001 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

Private Vehicles (all) 4,589      4,067      6,538      9,687      16,854    40,235    59,634    51,734    26,733    9,945      5,475      4,147      239,638     
Motorcoach 127         69           80           92           5,399      10,526    11,588    10,985    4,781      66           102         23           43,838       
TOTALS 4,716      4,136      6,618      9,779      22,253    50,761    71,222    62,719    31,514    10,011    5,577      4,170      283,476     
US Citizens 3,730      3,284      4,733      5,801      14,792    35,071    50,391    43,999    23,215    7,493      4,579      3,520      200,608     
Canadian Citizens 945         815         1,806      3,831      5,887      10,887    14,427    11,675    5,425      2,338      949         622         59,607       
Others 41           37           79           147         1,574      4,803      6,404      7,045      2,874      180         49           28           23,261       

2002 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

Private Vehicles (all) 4,523      4,096      7,206      8,735      18,949    46,081    63,418    58,707    29,467    12,033    5,788      4,741      263,744     
Motorcoach 21           59           61           41           4,429      12,471    14,425    12,604    5,350      30           23           32           49,546       
TOTALS 4,544      4,155      7,267      8,776      23,378    58,552    77,843    71,311    34,817    12,063    5,811      4,773      313,290     
US Citizens 3,739      3,303      5,314      6,153      15,992    41,427    57,506    52,423    25,544    8,839      4,746      4,014      229,000     
Canadian Citizens 774         802         1,898      2,534      5,842      12,386    14,360    12,751    5,912      3,054      1,019      721         62,053       
Others 31           50           55           89           1,544      4,739      5,977      6,137      3,361      170         46           38           22,237       

 +/ - % CHANGE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS
Private Vehicles (all) -66 29 668 -952 2,095 5,846 3,784 6,973 2,734 2,088 313 594 24,106
% CHANGE -1.4% 0.7% 10.2% -9.8% 12.4% 14.5% 6.3% 13.5% 10.2% 21.0% 5.7% 14.3% 10.1%
Motorcoach -106 -10 -19 -51 -970 1,945 2,837 1,619 569 -36 -79 9 5,708
% CHANGE -83.5% -14.5% -23.8% -55.4% -18.0% 18.5% 24.5% 14.7% 11.9% -54.5% -77.5% 39.1% 13.0%
TOTALS -172 19 649 -1,003 1,125 7,791 6,621 8,592 3,303 2,052 234 603 29,814
% CHANGE -3.6% 0.5% 9.8% -10.3% 5.1% 15.3% 9.3% 13.7% 10.5% 20.5% 4.2% 14.5% 10.5%
US Citizens 9 19 581 352 1,200 6,356 7,115 8,424 2,329 1,346 167 494 28,392
% CHANGE 0.2% 0.6% 12.3% 6.1% 8.1% 18.1% 14.1% 19.1% 10.0% 18.0% 3.6% 14.0% 14.2%
Canadian Citizens -171 -13 92 -1,297 -45 1,499 -67 1,076 487 716 70 99 2,446
% CHANGE -18.1% -1.6% 5.1% -33.9% -0.8% 13.8% -0.5% 9.2% 9.0% 30.6% 7.4% 15.9% 4.1%
Others -10 13 -24 -58 -30 -64 -427 -908 487 -10 -3 10 -1,024
% CHANGE -24.4% 35.1% -30.4% -39.5% -1.9% -1.3% -6.7% -12.9% 16.9% -5.6% -6.1% 35.7% -4.4%
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2001 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

Private Vehicles (all) 16,854    40,235    59,634    51,734    26,733    195,190     
Motorcoach 5,399      10,526    11,588    10,985    4,781      43,279       
TOTALS 22,253    50,761    71,222    62,719    31,514    238,469     
US Citizens 14,792    35,071    50,391    43,999    23,215    167,468     
Canadian Citizens 5,887      10,887    14,427    11,675    5,425      48,301       
Others 1,574      4,803      6,404      7,045      2,874      22,700       

2002 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

Private Vehicles (all) 18,949    46,081    63,418    58,707    29,467    216,622     
Motorcoach 4,429      12,471    14,425    12,604    5,350      49,279       
TOTALS 23,378    58,552    77,843    71,311    34,817    265,901     
US Citizens 15,992    41,427    57,506    52,423    25,544    192,892     
Canadian Citizens 5,842      12,386    14,360    12,751    5,912      51,251       
Others 1,544      4,739      5,977      6,137      3,361      21,758       

 +/- % CHANGE MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS
Private Vehicles (all) 2,095 5,846 3,784 6,973 2,734 21,432
% CHANGE 12.4% 14.5% 6.3% 13.5% 10.2% 11.0%
Motorcoach -970 1,945 2,837 1,619 569 6,000
% CHANGE -18.0% 18.5% 24.5% 14.7% 11.9% 13.9%
TOTALS 1,125 7,791 6,621 8,592 3,303 27,432
% CHANGE 5.1% 15.3% 9.3% 13.7% 10.5% 11.5%
US Citizens 1,200 6,356 7,115 8,424 2,329 25,424
% CHANGE 8.1% 18.1% 14.1% 19.1% 10.0% 15.2%
Canadian Citizens -45 1,499 -67 1,076 487 2,950
% CHANGE -0.8% 13.8% -0.5% 9.2% 9.0% 6.1%
Others -30 -64 -427 -908 487 -942
% CHANGE -1.9% -1.3% -6.7% -12.9% 16.9% -4.1%
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MAY 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 608 304 -304 -50.0%
Fraser 4,392 3,981 -411 -9.4%
Little Gold 348 143 -205 -58.9%
Pleasant 51 1 -50 -98.0%
Total 5,399 4,429 -970 -18.0%

JUNE 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 2,329 1,403 -926 -39.8%
Fraser 7,842 10,739 2,897 36.9%
Little Gold 279 329 50 17.9%
Pleasant 76 0 -76 -100.0%
Total 10,526 12,471 1,945 18.5%

JULY 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 2,882 1,783 -1,099 -38.1%
Fraser 7,962 11,955 3,993 50.2%
Little Gold 563 463 -100 -17.8%
Pleasant 181 224 43 23.8%
Total 11,588 14,425 2,837 24.5%

AUGUST 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 2,391 1,542 -849 -35.5%
Fraser 8,142 10,647 2,505 30.8%
Little Gold 282 348 66 23.4%
Pleasant 170 67 -103 -60.6%
Total 10,985 12,604 1,619 14.7%

SEPT 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 890 554 -336 -37.8%
Fraser 3,821 4,700 879 23.0%
Little Gold 46 94 48 104.3%
Pleasant 24 2 -22 -91.7%
Total 4,781 5,350 569 11.9%

TOTAL 2001 2002 + / - % Change

Beaver Creek 9,100 5,586 -3,514 -38.6%
Fraser 32,159 42,022 9,863 30.7%
Little Gold 1,518 1,377 -141 -9.3%
Pleasant 502 294 -208 -41.4%
Total 43,279 49,279 6,000 13.9%
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MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

4 12 13 14 9 52
450 833 1,077 1,582 470 4,412

MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

3 8 9 9 8 37
325 739 939 1,222 476 3,701

JUN JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
-1 -4 -4 -5 -1 -15

-25.0% -33.3% -30.8% -35.7% -11.1% -28.8%
-125 -94 -138 -360 6 -711

-27.8% -11.3% -12.8% -22.8% 1.3% -16.1%

2002

2001
Flights
Passengers

Flights
Passengers

Passengers
% CHANGE

 +/- % CHANGE
Flights
% CHANGE

2001 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

Boat Trips 6             30           32           40           10           118            
TOTALS 398         2,099      1,793      2,735      605         7,630         
US Citizens 336         1,751      1,551      2,228      492         6,358         
Canadian Citizens 24           169         179         291         55           718            
Others 38           179         63           216         58           554            

2002 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS

Boat Trips 8             29           30           28           11           106            
TOTALS 267         1,766      1,919      1,848      559         6,359         
US Citizens 209         1,472      1,750      1,613      426         5,470         
Canadian Citizens 27           186         133         155         89           590            
Others 31           108         36           80           44           299            

 +/- % CHANGE MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS
Boat Trips 2 -1 -2 -12 1 -12
% CHANGE 33.3% -3.3% -6.3% -30.0% 10.0% -10.2%
TOTALS -131 -333 126 -887 -46 -1,271
% CHANGE -32.9% -15.9% 7.0% -32.4% -7.6% -16.7%
US Citizens -127 -279 199 -615 -66 -888
% CHANGE -37.8% -15.9% 12.8% -27.6% -13.4% -14.0%
Canadian Citizens 3 17 -46 -136 34 -128
% CHANGE 12.5% 10.1% -25.7% -46.7% 61.8% -17.8%
Others -7 -71 -27 -136 -14 -255
% CHANGE -18.4% -39.7% -42.9% -63.0% -24.1% -46.0%

77,096 76,77676,472
75,219

DEPARTURES ARRIVALS

2001 2002
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VRC STATISTICS BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN - CANADA
VRC 2001 2002 + / - % Change

BEAVER CREEK 1,794 2,214 420 23%
CARCROSS 13,809 15,486 1,677 12%
DAWSON CITY 8,376 10,223 1,847 22%
HAINES JCT. 3,747 3,370 -377 -10%
WATSON LAKE 9,587 11,161 1,574 16%
WHITEHORSE 21,792 21,692 -100 0%

TOTALS 59,105 64,146 5,041 9%

VRC STATISTICS BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN - U.S.A.
VRC 2001 2002 + / - % Change

BEAVER CREEK 6,575 6,411 -164 -2%
CARCROSS 47,434 40,577 -6,857 -14%
DAWSON CITY 11,117 12,307 1,190 11%
HAINES JCT. 8,387 7,469 -918 -11%
WATSON LAKE 15,747 16,765 1,018 6%
WHITEHORSE 26,806 33,196 6,390 24%

TOTALS 116,066 116,725 659 1%

VRC STATISTICS BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN - OTHER
VRC 2001 2002 + / - % Change

BEAVER CREEK 3,771 3,894 123 3%
CARCROSS 10,156 10,362 206 2%
DAWSON CITY 5,259 5,528 269 5%
HAINES JCT. 2,422 2,083 -339 -14%
WATSON LAKE 4,367 3,948 -419 -10%
WHITEHORSE 12,065 11,581 -484 -4%

TOTALS 38,040 37,396 -644 -2%

VRC STATISTICS – ALL VISITORS
VRC 2001 2002 + / - % Change

BEAVER CREEK 12,140 12,519 379 3%
CARCROSS 71,399 66,425 -4,974 -7%
DAWSON CITY 24,752 28,058 3,306 13%
HAINES JCT. 14,556 12,922 -1,634 -11%
WATSON LAKE 29,701 31,874 2,173 7%
WHITEHORSE 60,663 66,469 5,806 10%

TOTALS 213,211 218,267 5,056 2%

22,636
20,968

2001 2002
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AVERAGE U.S. EXCHANGE RATES
MONTH 2001 2002 + / -

JANUARY 1.5031 1.6002 0.0971
FEBRUARY 1.5218 1.5958 0.0740
MARCH 1.5585 1.5870 0.0285
APRIL 1.5575 1.5813 0.0238
MAY 1.5414 1.5496 0.0082
JUNE 1.5244 1.5316 0.0072
JULY 1.5304 1.5459 0.0155
AUGUST 1.5401 1.5679 0.0278
SEPTEMBER 1.5677 1.5758 0.0081
OCTOBER 1.5711 1.5788 0.0077
NOVEMBER 1.5924 1.5714 -0.0210
DECEMBER 1.5775 1.5593 -0.0182
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AVERAGE AUTO FUEL PRICES
2001 2002 AVERAGE

MONTH AVERAGE AVERAGE INCREASE
JANUARY 83.4 71.3 -12.1
FEBRUARY 82.3 70.2 -12.1
MARCH 81.2 72.8 -8.4
APRIL 79.8 77.2 -2.6
MAY 83.8 83.1 -0.7
JUNE 87.3 84.7 -2.6
JULY 84.9 84.7 -0.2
AUGUST 79.9 84.7 4.8
SEPTEMBER 84.5 84.7 0.2
OCTOBER 79.7 84.7 5.0
NOVEMBER 74.7 84.7 10.0
DECEMBER 73.3 84.7 11.4
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